## NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(For filing pursuant to Public Resources Code, Section 21152)

то:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	AL 399	ROM: (Lead Agency)  LAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY  POP Elmhurst Street  ENDORSED  FILED  ALAMEDA COUNTY
$\underline{X}$	Alameda County Clerk-Record 1106 Madison Street, 1st Floor		FEB 2 5 2022
	Oakland, CA 94607		MELISSA WILK, County Clerk  ByDeputy
Project Title: Crow Canyon Roadway Shoulder Repairs Project in Unincorporated Alameda County			
<b>Project Location - Specific:</b> The proposed project is located along Crow Canyon Road between Mile Markers 6.00 and 6.25 in Unincorporated Alameda County.			
Project Location - City: N/A Project Location - County: Alameda			
Description of, Nature, and Purpose of Project: The Alameda County Public Works Agency proposes to repair the storm damaged northerly shoulder of Crow Canyon Road between Mile Markers 6.00 and 6.25 in Unincorporated Alameda County. Four walls at four discrete locations will be constructed along a 1.400 foot long project limit with varying lengths of 50, 100, 106.5 and 140 feet, consisting of approximately seventy-two 40-foot long, drilled and cast-in-place steel piles encased in concrete, with pressure treated timber lagging placed in-between. The piles will be installed using a crane staged on a 10-foot wide temporary graded/benched section on the shoulder of the roadway. The temporary bench will be regraded and paved to form the new roadway shoulder. The work will also include replacing approximately 1,300 linear feet of existing guardrail; demolishing and reconstructing the damaged section of the roadway pavement with new asphalt concrete and lane striping. A total of 25 trees in conflict with the project will be removed. The purpose of the project is to provide traffic safety.  Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Alameda			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Alameda County Public Works Agency			
EXEMPT STATUS (check one):			
<ul> <li>Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);</li> <li>□ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080 (b)(3); 15269 (a));</li> <li>□ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080 (b)(4); 15269(b)(c));</li> <li>□ Categorical Exemption (Sec 15301) Existing Facilities</li> <li>□ Statutory Exemption (state section number).</li> </ul>			
Reasons Why Project Is Exempt: The proposed project constitutes repair, maintenance, and minor alteration to existing public facilities involving negligible expansion of use.			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Jim Browne, R.P.F. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (510) 670-5796			
Signature	Browne	February 24,	. 2022 Acting Environmental Services Supervis
			- AAA

Print



Save

AC RECEIPT #: 3205024

RECEIPT NUMBER: 01-02/25/2022-069

DHOLANDA, DEPUTY CLERK

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable) SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE **LEAD AGENCY** LEADAGENCY EMAIL ALAMEDA COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY 02/25/2022 DOCUMENT NUMBER COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING 22 - 069 ALAMEDA PROJECT TITLE CROW CANYON ROADWAY SHOULDER REPAIR PROJECT IN UNICORPORATED ALAMEDA COUNTY PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PHONE NUMBER PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL (510) 670-5796 JIM BROWNE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS ZIP CODE CITY STATE 399 ELMHURST STREET HAYWARD CA 94544 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) ✓ Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: 0.00 □ \*Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,539.25 0.00 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,548.00 0.00 ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,203.25 Exempt from fee ✓ Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) 0.00 ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 County documentary handling fee 50.00 Other PAYMENT METHOD: 50.00 ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ✓ Other TOTAL RECEIVED SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE